Illinois law.

Section 107.150  Revocation of Time and Credit 

a)	Any offender who is found guilty of misconduct or violating departmental rules or the terms of parole or mandatory supervised release may lose statutory good time, day for day credit, statutory sentence credit, earned statutory sentence credit, supplemental sentence credit, earned discretionary sentence credit, program sentence credit, or earned program sentence credit awarded in accordance with this Part. 

b)	Statutory good time may be revoked at the discretion of the Director, or his or her designee, upon the recommendation of the Adjustment Committee and the Chief Administrative Officer, or the respective Deputy Director. 

c)	Day for day credit, earned statutory sentence credit, statutory sentence credit, supplemental sentence credit, earned discretionary sentence credit, program sentence credit, and earned program sentence credit may be revoked at the discretion of the Director, or his or her designee, provided the cumulative revocation does not exceed 30 days during any 12 month period.  If the amount of credit at issue exceeds 30 days, or when, during any 12 month period, the cumulative amount of credit revoked exceeds 30 days, the Department shall submit its recommendation for revocation to the Prisoner Review Board for approval. 

d)	When an infraction is committed or discovered within 60 days prior to an offender's scheduled release, the Department may revoke up to 30 cumulative days of day for day credit, statutory sentence credit, earned statutory sentence credit, supplemental sentence credit, earned discretionary sentence credit, program sentence credit, and earned program sentence credit without approval of the Prisoner Review Board. If the Department seeks to revoke more than 30 days, its recommendation for revocation of the additional credit shall be submitted to the Prisoner Review Board for approval. 
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(Source:  Amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 3217, effective March 1, 2019)
